February 20, 2023
© S&C Electric Company 2013-2023, all rights reserved Specification Bulletin 1024-31
IntelliCap® 2000 Automatic Capacitor Control
Specif ications
Conditions of Sale
STANDARD: The seller’s standard conditions of sale
set forth in Price Sheet 150 apply, except as modified
by the “Special Warranty Provisions” and “Warranty

S&C Specification Bulletin 1024-31  3
IntelliCap® 2000 Automatic Capacitor Control
How to Order
Complete the following steps to build an IntelliCap 2000
Automatic Capacitor Control catalog number. Included
with the steps are fill-in boxes to help keep track of the
various components of the final catalog number.
Note: Pay strict attention to the various table footnotes,
which identify constraints and considerations regarding
the selection of the various options.
STEP  1.  Choose the capacitor control catalog number
from Table 1 on page 4.
Catalog Number: 2 4 0 1 2 0
STEP  2.  (Optional) Choose the suffixes for any desired
options from Table 2 on pages 5 through 7.
Suffix: – A 3
STEP  3.  Choose the mounting type suffix from Table 4
on page 9.
Suffix: – J 4 0
Note: If the mounting type is not selected, an M-option
from Step 2 must be specified.
STEP  4.  (Optional) Choose the catalog numbers for any
accessories from Table 5 on page 10.
Catalog Number: 9 0 3 – 0 0 2 3 4 4 – 0 1
STEP  5.  (Optional) Choose the catalog number for the
desired power cables from Table 6 on page 10.
Catalog Number: 0 0 7 – 0 0 1 2 3 6 – 0 2
STEP  6.  (Optional) Choose the appropriate catalog
number for sensor cables from  Table 7 on page
10 and Tables 8 and 9 on page 11.
Catalog Number: 0 0 7 – 0 0 1 1 3 8 – 0 1
STEP  7.  (Optional) Choose the catalog number for the
applicable meter box from Table 10 on page 11.
Catalog Number: 9 0 4 – 0 0 0 0 0 5 – 0 0
Example: The catalog number for an IntelliCap 2000
control with a USB connector for local communication
and a padlockable Lexan® NEMA 3R enclosure; control
strategies that include time, temperature, and voltage;
single-phase voltage sensing provided by a customer-
furnished voltage transformer; a pole-mounting bracket;
and a GPS module with a door-mounted N-Type 900-MHz
5-dB GPS antenna is 240120-JB1A4T2S1.
2 4 0 1 2 0 – J B 1 A 4 T 2 S 1
4  S&C Specification Bulletin 1024-31
IntelliCap® 2000 Automatic Capacitor Control
Table 1. IntelliCap 2000 Automatic Capacitor Controls
Device
Control-
Source
Voltage
Output Relay
Contacts
Control Strategies
Catalog
Number
Page
Reference
for
Dimensional
Information
Net Wt.
Lbs.
(Kg.)
IntelliCap 2000 control with
USB connector for local
communication and padlockable
Lexan NEMA 3R enclosure.